

Conplast SP430KR(M)6



constructive solutions

Additional information

Conplast SP430KR(M)6 is non flammable.

The Fosroc range of associated products include high strength cementitious, epoxy grout, polyester resin based mortar for rapid presetting of steel shims to level or for direct bedding of small base plates; Resin anchoring systems for same day anchoring of bolts in drilled holes in concrete or rock. Also available a range of products for use in construction; viz., admixtures, curing compounds, release agents, flooring systems and repair mortars

Separate datasheets are available on these products.

Over

dosing

over dose of double the recommended amount of Conplast SP430KR(M)6, will result in very high workability and some retardation of setting time will occur. However, the ultimate compressive strength will not be impaired.

Dispensing

The measured quantity of Conplast SP430KR(M)6 should be added along with the gauging water. For best results, add Conplast SP430KR(M)6 superplasticiser in the last phase after prewetting the mix with 80% of the total water required.

Mix design

Fosroc has a dedicated advisory service on Concrete Mix Design and can be contacted if assistance is required.

Estimating

Packag-

ing

Conplast SP430KR(M)6 is supplied in 5,20 and 200 litre drums.

Storage

Conplast SP430KR(M)6 has a minimum shelf life of 12 months when stored under normal temperatures. It should be protected, from extreme temperatures and preferably stored in shade.

Precautions

Health and Safety instructions

Conplast SP430KR(M)6 is non-toxic. Any splashes on the skin should be washed immediately with water. Splashes on the eyes should be washed immediately with water and medical advice should be sought.

Fire

Conplast SP430KR(M)6

Important note:

Fosroc products are guaranteed against defective materials and manufacture and are sold subject to its standard terms and conditions of sale, copies of which may be obtained on request. Whilst Fosroc endeavours to ensure that any advice, recommendation specification or information it may give is accurate and correct, it cannot, because it has no direct or continuous control over where or how its products are applied, accept any liability either directly or indirectly arising from the use of its products whether or not in accordance with any advice, specification, recommendation or information given by it.



Berger Fosroc Limited

Corporate Address:

'Berger House', House # 08, Road # 02, Sector # 03, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka 1230, Bangladesh. telephone(Hunting): +880248953665, fax: +880248951350,

e-mail: enquiry.bangladesh@bergerfosroc.com, website: www.bergerfosroc.com

